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On behalf of the Education Committee, I hereby move Education Motions 1-2 v3. 
 
1. Professional Development 

 
a. MOTION to approve up to nine RHS humanities teachers to attend in-district full 

day Inclusive Classroom trainings during the 2019-2020 school year.  Cost of 
substitutes will be paid by RHS humanities funds, not to exceed $2,800.00. 

 
b. MOTION to approve the following professional development opportunities: 

 
DISTRICT FUNDING 

 

 
 
LAST 
NAME 

 
 

FIRST 
NAME 

 
 
 

SCHOOL 

 
 

NAME OF 
WORKSHOP 

 
DATE OF 
WORK- 
SHOP 

WORK- 
SHOP 
TOTAL 
COST 

Pandorf Laurie SH Core Collection 
Coaching 
Institute 

11/12/19, 
11/13/19, 
11/14/19 & 
11/15/19 

$2,812.00 

Drury Annemarie CO Fall Special 
Education 
Medicaid 
Initiative (SEMI) 
Regional 
Meeting 

10/18/19 $16.06 

Aymil John TR New Jersey 
School Boards 
2019 Annual 
Workshop 
(NJSBA) 

10/21/19, 
10/22/19 & 
10/23/19 

$292.78 

Downtain Christine CG Understanding 
Licensing 

10/15/19 $103.00 

Lucia David RMS Understanding 
Licensing 

10/15/19 $103.00 

Crean Stephanie CG Future Ready 
Schools 
Leadership 
Institute 
Austin, TX 

10/20/19, 
10/21/19, 
10/22/19 & 
10/23/19 

$1,099.50 
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Cullis Steve RHS Future Ready 
Schools 
Leadership 
Institute 
Austin, TX 

10/20/19, 
10/21/19, 
10/22/19 & 
10/23/19 

$1,399.50 

Fik Jackie RMS Future Ready 
Schools 
Leadership 
Institute 
Austin, TX 

10/20/19, 
10/21/19, 
10/22/19 & 
10/23/19 

$943.50 

Foran Marybeth RHS Future Ready 
Schools 
Leadership 
Institute 
Austin, TX 

10/20/19, 
10/21/19, 
10/22/19 & 
10/23/19 

$1,293.50 

Kricheff David IR Future Ready 
Schools 
Leadership 
Institute 
Austin, TX 

10/20/19, 
10/21/19, 
10/22/19 & 
10/23/19 

$1,168.50 

Rodas Mario CG Future Ready 
Schools 
Leadership 
Institute 
Austin, TX 

10/20/19, 
10/21/19, 
10/22/19 & 
10/23/19 

$1,012.50 

Scott Michael SH Future Ready 
Schools 
Leadership 
Institute 
Austin, TX 

10/20/19, 
10/21/19, 
10/22/19 & 
10/23/19 

$1,093.50 

Thorn Katherine CO Future Ready 
Schools 
Leadership 
Institute 
Austin, TX 

10/20/19, 
10/21/19, 
10/22/19 & 
10/23/19 

$1,093.50 

 
2. Miscellaneous 

 
a. MOTION to approve the Randolph Township Schools participation in the Future 

Ready Schools - New Jersey initiative. 
 

Whereas, the Randolph Township Board of Education first seeks to support the 
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identification of a Future Ready Schools – New Jersey district team to lead and 
create a team of FRS-NJ specialists that infuse Digital Learning across multiple 
disciplines including: math, technology, media, arts, science, language arts, and 
Career and Technical Education; and 

  

Whereas, the Randolph Township Board of Education will support and promote 
the development of individual school Future Ready teams that infuse Digital 
Learning across multiple disciplines including: math, technology education, 
media, arts, science, language arts, and Career and Technical Education; and 

 
Therefore, be it resolved that the Randolph Township Board of Education 
agrees to participate in the Future Ready Schools Certification Program. 

 
 
 
 
 


