On behalf of the Education Committee, I hereby move Education Motions 1-2 v3.

1. Professional Development

- a. **MOTION** to approve up to nine RHS humanities teachers to attend in-district full day Inclusive Classroom trainings during the 2019-2020 school year. Cost of substitutes will be paid by RHS humanities funds, not to exceed \$2,800.00.
- b. **MOTION** to approve the following professional development opportunities:

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	SCHOOL	NAME OF WORKSHOP	DATE OF WORK- SHOP	WORK- SHOP TOTAL COST
Pandorf	Laurie	SH	Core Collection Coaching Institute	11/12/19, 11/13/19, 11/14/19 & 11/15/19	\$2,812.00
Drury	Annemarie	CO	Fall Special Education Medicaid Initiative (SEMI) Regional Meeting	10/18/19	\$16.06
Aymil	John	TR	New Jersey School Boards 2019 Annual Workshop (NJSBA)	10/21/19, 10/22/19 & 10/23/19	\$292.78
Downtain	Christine	CG	Understanding Licensing	10/15/19	\$103.00
Lucia	David	RMS	Understanding Licensing	10/15/19	\$103.00
Crean	Stephanie	CG	Future Ready Schools Leadership Institute Austin, TX	10/20/19, 10/21/19, 10/22/19 & 10/23/19	\$1,099.50

DISTRICT FUNDING

Cullis	Steve	RHS	Future Ready Schools Leadership Institute Austin, TX	10/20/19, 10/21/19, 10/22/19 & 10/23/19	\$1,399.50
Fik	Jackie	RMS	Future Ready Schools Leadership Institute Austin, TX	10/20/19, 10/21/19, 10/22/19 & 10/23/19	\$943.50
Foran	Marybeth	RHS	Future Ready Schools Leadership Institute Austin, TX	10/20/19, 10/21/19, 10/22/19 & 10/23/19	\$1,293.50
Kricheff	David	IR	Future Ready Schools Leadership Institute Austin, TX	10/20/19, 10/21/19, 10/22/19 & 10/23/19	\$1,168.50
Rodas	Mario	CG	Future Ready Schools Leadership Institute Austin, TX	10/20/19, 10/21/19, 10/22/19 & 10/23/19	\$1,012.50
Scott	Michael	SH	Future Ready Schools Leadership Institute Austin, TX	10/20/19, 10/21/19, 10/22/19 & 10/23/19	\$1,093.50
Thorn	Katherine	СО	Future Ready Schools Leadership Institute Austin, TX	10/20/19, 10/21/19, 10/22/19 & 10/23/19	\$1,093.50

2. Miscellaneous

a. **MOTION** to approve the Randolph Township Schools participation in the Future Ready Schools - New Jersey initiative.

Whereas, the Randolph Township Board of Education first seeks to support the

identification of a Future Ready Schools – New Jersey district team to lead and create a team of FRS-NJ specialists that infuse Digital Learning across multiple disciplines including: math, technology, media, arts, science, language arts, and Career and Technical Education; and

Whereas, the Randolph Township Board of Education will support and promote the development of individual school Future Ready teams that infuse Digital Learning across multiple disciplines including: math, technology education, media, arts, science, language arts, and Career and Technical Education; and

Therefore, be it resolved that the Randolph Township Board of Education agrees to participate in the Future Ready Schools Certification Program.